### 502089445 10/10/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
Corrective Assignment to correct the inadvertently entered in the in Application Number 29416519 previously recorded on Reel 028843 0491. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the should have been recorded 29426519.		19 previously recorded on Reel 028843 Fram			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Robert H, Mimlitch	[		07/25/2012		
David A. Norman		(A.A.) - (A.C.) - (A.C.)	08/21/2012		
Douglas Michael G	alletti		07/25/2012		
Gregory Needel			07/11/2012		
Jeffrey Russell Wa	egelin	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	07/11/2012		
Raul Olivera			08/10/2012		
State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 75402					
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1			t <del>ucktures</del>	
Property	Туре	Nui	mber		
Application Numbe	Application Number: 29426519				
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number: Comesonadence wit	312521: Il be sent via 1/9:	2875 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	eeb/		
Phone:	312521:	**************************************	apotest.		
Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com					
Correspondent Name: Adam K Sacharoff					
Address Line 1: 191 N Wacker Drive, Suile 1800					
Address Line 4:	Chicago	, ILLINOIS 60606			

PATENT REEL: 029187 FRAME: 0457

700494974

Fee Amount:

\$720

### 502036302 08/24/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Application Number:

Application Number:

Application Number:

29426508

29426511

29426513

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Robert H. Mimlitch	(1)		07/25/2012
David A. Norman			08/21/2012
Douglas Michael G	Salletti		07/25/2012
Gregory Needel			07/11/2012
Jeffrey Russell Wa	egelin		07/11/2012
Raul Olivera			08/10/2012
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Greenville TEXAS 75402		
PROPERTY NUME	ERS Total: 18		
Property	Туре		Number
Application Number:		29426825	
Application Number:		29426829	
Application Number		29426832	
Application Number	er:	29426832	
		29426832 29426838	
Application Number	)r	<del></del>	
Application Number Application Number	er.	29426838	
Application Number Application Number Application Number	er. er.	29426838 29426840	

PATENT REEL: 029187 FRAME: 0459

Application Number:	29426501
Application Number:	29426508
Application Number:	29426511
Application Number:	29426513
Application Number:	29426515
Application Number:	29426517
Application Number.	29416519
Application Number:	29426721
Application Number:	29426722
Application Number:	29426818
Application Number:	29426723

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 3125212875

 Phone:
 312-521-2775

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Adam K Sacharoff

Address Line 1: 191 N Wacker Drive, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0009367.0001 - WARRIOR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam K Sacharoff
Signature:	/aks/
Date:	08/24/2012

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_Warriros#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Warriros#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Warriros#page3.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT2073922

 Receipt Date:
 08/24/2012

Assignee:

Address:

Innovation First International, Inc.

1519 Interstate 30 West Greenville, Texas 75402

### ASSIGNMENT

Title	App No.	Filing Date	Docket Number
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426501	July 6, 2012	0009367.0243 (Tribe1)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426508	July 6, 2012	0009367.0244 (Tribe2)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29326511	July 6, 2012	0009367,0245 (Tribe3)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29326513	July 6, 2012	0009367.0246 (Tribe4)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426515	July 6, 2012	0009367.0247 (Tribe5)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426517	July 6, 2012	0009367.0248 (Tribe6)
Chassis for a Toy Figure	29426519	July 6, 2012	0009367,0249 (T.Chassis)
Toy Track Component	29426721	July 10, 2012	0009367.0250 (Track1)
Toy Track Intersection Component	29426722	July 10, 2012	0009367.0251 (Track2)
Toy Track Support Component	29426723	July 10, 2012	0009367-0253 (Track3)
Chassis For a Toy Figure			00093,67.0252 (W.Chassis)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0236 (Tech1)
Toy Figure With Attachments	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		0009367,0237 (Tech2)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0238 (Tech3)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0239 (Tech4)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0240 (Tech5)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0241 (Tech6)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0242 (Tech7)

By (Print Name) Pobert Haunlitch III	Title: Vila President
Signatura:	
Signature	notes at lufter 7017

The Assignor(s) having made the above inventions and filed or will be filing design applications within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor(s)' right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent applications therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor(s) also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Design Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international Convention priority; and

The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

# Assignor/Inventor: Robert H. Mimilitch, III Country of Citizenship US Residence/Mailing Address 5606 Lune Dr. Rowlett, Texas 75088 Assignor/Inventor's signature Date Date Date Dr. June 1701 D

# ASSIGNMENT

Title	App No.	Filing Date	Docket Number
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426501	July 6, 2012	0009367.0243 (Tribe1)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426508	July 6, 2012	0009367.0244 (Tribe2)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29326511	July 6, 2012	0009357.0245 (Tribe3)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29326513	July 6, 2012	0009367.0246 (Tribe4)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426515	July 6, 2012	0009367,0247 (Tribe5)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426517	July 6, 2012	0009367.0248 (Tribe6)
Chassis for a Toy Figure	29426519	July 6, 2012	0009367.0249 (T.Chassis)
Toy Track Component	29426721	July 10, 2012	0009367.0250 (Track1)
Toy Track Intersection Component	29426722	July 10, 2012	0009367.0251 (Track2)
Toy Track Support Component	29426723	July 10, 2012	0009367-0253 (Tracks)
Chassis For a Toy Figure			0009367.0252 (W.Chassis)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0236 (Tech1)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0237 (Tech2)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0238 (Tech3)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0239 (Tech4)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0240 (Tech5)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0241 (Tech6)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0242 (Tech7)

Inventor: David A. Norman	Country of Citizenship US
Residence/Mailing Address 3056 Old Mill Rd. Greenville, TX	75402
Assignor/Inventor's signature Advance	Date 21 August 2012
Inventor: Douglas Michael Galletti	Country of Citizenship US
Residence/Mailing Address 439 Deer Brooke Dr. Allen, TX 75002	1.1
Assignor/Inventor's signature	Date 25 JULY 2012
Inventor:	Country of Citizenship US
Residence/Mailing Address_1650 John King Blvd #503 Rockwall, TX 7	5032
Assignor/Inventor's signature ///	Date 11.11/1/1/2012
Inventor: Gregory Needel	Country of Citizenship <u>US</u>
Residence/Mailing Address 213 Leonard Way Rockwall, 27 75087	
Assignor/Inventor's signature 3 / My	Date 11 July 2012

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Title	App No.	Filing Date	Docket Number
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426501	July 6, 2012	0009367.0243 (Tribe1)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426508	July 6, 2012	0009367.0244 (Tribe2)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29326511	July 6, 2012	0009367.0245 (Tribe3)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29326513	July 6, 2012	0009367.0246 (Tribe4)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426515	July 6, 2012	0009367.0247 (Tribe5)
Toy Figure With Attachments	29426517	July 6, 2012	0009367.0248 (Tribe6)
Chassis for a Toy Figure	29426519	July 6, 2012	0009367.0249 (T.Chassis)
Toy Track Component	29426721	July 10, 2012	0009367.0250 (Track1)
Toy Track Intersection Component	29426722	July 10, 2012	0009367.0251 (Track2)
Toy Track Support Component	29426723	July 10, 2012	0009367.0253 (Track3)
Chassis For a Toy Figure			0009367.0252 (W.Chassis)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0236 (Tech1)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0237 (Tech2)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0238 (Tech3)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0239 (Tech4)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367,0240 (Tech5)
Toy Figure With Attachments-			0009367.0241 (Tech6)
Toy Figure With Attachments			0009367.0242 (Tech7)

Inventor: Raul Olivera	Country of Citizenship US
Residence/Mailing Address 6500 Jack Finney Blvd. Greenville, TX 65402	
Assignor/Inventor's signature Pelul Oliuna Date	10-AUG, 2012

3

PATENT **REEL: 029187 FRAME: 0463** 

**RECORDED: 10/10/2012**